St at us: CANCELLED

Recei ved: 09/29/2017 Ef fective Date: 10/29/2017
PAETEC Communications, LLC Leaf: 199
NY PSC Tariff No. 2 - Telephone Revision: 0
Effective Date: October 29, 2017 Superseding Revision:

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 10 — AMERICAN LONG LINES (Cont’d)
10.3  Connection Charges (Cont’d)

10.3.8 Temporary Suspension Charge

Business Residence
Minimum: $5.00 $5.00
Maximum: $50.00 $50.00
10.3.9 Premises Work Charges
Business Residence
Minimum: $5.00 $5.00
Maximum: $50.00 $50.00

IntraLATA Toll Usage and Mileage
10.4.1 Time Periods Defined

Unless otherwise indicated in this Tariff, the following time periods apply for intraLATA

toll calling.

A. Day: 8:00 a.m. to, but not including, 5:00 p.m. - Monday through
Friday

B. Evening: 5:00 p.m. to, but not including, 11:00 a.m. — Sunday through
Friday

C. Night/Weekend 11:00 p.m. to, but not including 8:00 a.m. - All days 8:00 a.m. to,
but not including 11:00 p.m. — Saturday 8:00 a.m. to, but not
including 5:00 p.m. - Sunday

D. Holidays include Christmas, New Year's Day, Thanksgiving, Independence Day, and
Labor Day.

E. All times refer to local time.

Cancel l ed by supplenment No. 1 effective 02/20/2021
Issued By: Senior Regulatory Counsel, 4001 Rodney Parham Rd., Little Rock, AR 72212




